
MDHHS Virtual Presentation

 Welcome to MDHHS Virtual Presentation

 The presentation will begin shortly

 You may download documents, including this presentation along 
with the Adobe user guide, from the File Pod located in the 
upper right hand corner of the webpage

 Within the Web Link Pod you will find the Provider Relations 
Training Evaluation 

 A Q&A will be held at the end of the presentation for questions.

Please note: Audio is via your computer speakers.  Please 
download  the Adobe Providers Guide found within the File Pod.
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Agenda

 Updates

 New MSA Policy Bulletins 2016

 Medicaid Code and Rate Reference Tool

 Reminders

 Check Beneficiary Eligibility

 Verifying (Third Party Liability) TPL Information

 Referring/Ordering Provider Denial
 CHAMPS Provider Verification Tool 

 Billing Provider Denial

 Consent/Acknowledgement Forms

 Medicaid Provider Trainings Page

 Upcoming Trainings



Updates

• New MSA Policy Bulletins 2016

• Medicaid Code and Rate Reference Tool



New MSA Medicaid Policy Bulletins 2016 

 Be sure to look at the full list of new Medicaid Policy Bulletins for 

2016 by going to: www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders

 Scroll down to click on Policy and Forms, then under Michigan Medicaid Approved Policy 

Bulletins, select the year of choice

 To have notifications, including Medicaid Policy Bulletins, sent directly to your email, join 

the MDHHS Medicaid List-Serv

 MSA 16-08 Ending of the Plan First! Family Planning Waiver

 MSA 16-09 Update of Maternal Infant Health Program Staff 

Qualifications 

 MSA 16-11 Flint Water Group Medical Assistance

 MSA 16-14 Enrollment of Marriage and Family Therapists as 

Medicaid Providers

 MSA 16-15 New Form for Prior Authorization of Practitioner 

Services

http://www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders
http://www.michigan.gov/documents/LISTSERV_127789_7.pdf


Medicaid Code and Rate Reference Tool

 The end of June 2016 a new “Y” indicator was added to the Medicaid Code and Rate 

Reference Tool to show if there is a Prior Authorization exemption for a procedure code. 

 Example: HCPCS/CPT Code B9002



Medicaid Code and Rate Reference Tool

 Within the Medicaid Code and Rate Reference Tool there will be a box labeled “Indicators”. 

 If the HCPCS/CPT code requires a Prior Authorization you will always see the “Prior Authorization Indicator” with a indicator

value of Y.

 If the code has a modifier that bypasses the PA requirement a second “Prior Authorization Indicator” will be listed with  Y in the 

exempt column.



Medicaid Code and Rate Reference Tool

 For further details on Prior Authorization exemptions click on the magnifying glass.



Medicaid Code and Rate Reference Tool

 In this example, B9002, an RR modifier is required in order to be exempt from the Prior 

Authorization. 



Reminders

• Check Beneficiary Eligibility

• Verifying Third Party Liability (TPL) Information

• Referring/Ordering Provider Denials
• Provider Verification Tool

• Billing Provider Denial

• Consent/Acknowledgement Forms



Check Beneficiary Eligibility

 Per the Medicaid Provider Manual, Chapter 

Beneficiary Eligibility, coverage determination is the 

responsibility in most cases by the local county office 

of Michigan Department of Health and Human 

Services(MDHHS).  In most cases the beneficiary 

receives a plastic mihealth card.  

 Because of the nature of Medicaid eligibility, 

coverages/benefit plan assignments may change from 

month to month and it is necessary for providers to 

always verify coverage prior to rendering any 

services.

http://www.mdch.state.mi.us/dch-medicaid/manuals/MedicaidProviderManual.pdf


Check Beneficiary Eligibility

 Click the Member tab



 Select the Eligibility Inquiry option

Check Beneficiary Eligibility



 Select the Filter By criteria from the drop-down selection

 Inquiry start date and end date default to the system date/current date. If you want another date click on 

the calendar option to change.

 Click Submit

Check Beneficiary Eligibility



 Click the hyperlink, Click to View Service Types, this will show available benefits within the 

benefit plan

Check Beneficiary Eligibility



 The available benefits will display

Check Beneficiary Eligibility



Verifying TPL Information

 If a beneficiary has a primary payer on file for the date of service being checked, the 

Commercial/Other will be Y

 Click the Commercial/Other Hyperlink to view the primary payer on file



Verifying TPL Information

 The primary payer information will display, including the coverage type, group number, 

policy number, date updated and begin and end dates



Referring/Ordering Provider Denials
 Denials: Referring/Ordering not active on date of adjudication.

 CARC 16 - Claim/service lacks information or has 

submission/billing error(s) which is needed for adjudication

 RARC N286 - Missing/incomplete/invalid referring provider 

primary identifier

 MSA Policy Bulletin 12-55 and MSA 13-17 for policy notification of 

referring/ordering editing.

 The Provider verification tool is used to verify if a provider’s NPI is 

enrolled with Michigan Medicaid.  An active enrolled NPI is required 

for payment of a claim(s). 

 Reference the Medicaid Provider Manual, Chapter Billing & 

Reimbursement for Professional, Section 1 – General Information 

for further clarification.

http://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdch/MSA_12-55_402631_7.pdf
http://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdch/MSA_13-17_423003_7.pdf
http://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdch/MSA_13-17_423003_7.pdf


 Click the My Inbox tab

Provider Verification Tool



 Select the Provider Verification option

Provider Verification Tool



 Enter the NPI and click Verify to verify if a provider is enrolled with Michigan Medicaid

Provider Verification Tool



 The screen will display the provider information, take note of the business status

 A result of ‘no information found’ will be displayed if the provider is not enrolled with 

Michigan Medicaid

Provider Verification Tool



Billing Provider Denial

 Denial: Billing provider not associated with submitter

 CARC 96 - Non-covered charge(s)

 RARC N55 - Procedures for billing with 
group/referring/performing providers were not followed

 If providers are using a billing agent to submit claims on 
their behalf the provider will need to make sure their billing 
NPI(s) is associated to the submitter ID per the Medicaid 
Provider Manual, Chapter Billing & Reimbursement for 
Professionals, Section 2.1.A. Authorized Billing Agents. 

 For further instructions on associating to a billing agent 
please click on the link below and follow the listed steps: 
http://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdhhs/Associate_ne
w_billing_agent_and_835_auth_530787_7.pdf

http://www.michigan.gov/documents/mdhhs/Associate_new_billing_agent_and_835_auth_530787_7.pdf


Consent/Acknowledgement Forms
 MSA 1959 and MSA 2218

 Per the Medicaid Provider Manual, 
 Chapter Practitioner, Section 2: By federal statute, all services, 

including anesthesia services related to hysterectomies or 
sterilization procedures, must be supported by an informed 
consent that meets Medicaid’s consent requirements before 
the service can be covered. It is the responsibility of the 
operating surgeon to obtain this consent.

 Chapter Hospital, Section 3: Physicians are responsible for 
obtaining the signed Consent for Sterilization (MSA-
1959/HHS-687) 30 days prior to surgery.

 Chapter Hospital, Family Planning, Section 4: Consent forms 
(Consent for Sterilization [MSA-1959/HHS-687] and 
Acknowledgement of Receipt of Hysterectomy Information 
[MSA-2218]) must be submitted through the Document 
Management Portal.

http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_42542_42543_42546_42553-43782--,00.html


Medicaid Provider Trainings Page

• Upcoming Trainings



Upcoming Trainings

 August 23, 2016 Document Management Portal (DMP) 
Virtual Training (10:00-11:00am)

 August 25, 2016 How to Adjust/Void Professional Claim 
Virtual Training (10:00-11:00am)

 September 20, 2016 Practitioner 101 Virtual Training 
(10:00-11:00am)

 To see more trainings please visit the Medicaid Provider 
Trainings site.

 Recordings of past presented trainings are also available 
and updated frequently on the Medicaid Provider Training 
site.  

 If you have suggestions for trainings please email: 
ProviderOutreach@Michigan.gov

http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_42542_42543_42546_42552-127606--,00.html
mailto:ProviderOutreach@Michigan.gov


Provider Resources

 MDHHS website:  www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders

 We continue to update our Provider Resources, 
just click on the links below:
 Listserv Instructions

 Medicaid Alerts and Biller “B” Aware

 Quick Reference Guides

 Update Other Insurance NOW!

 Medicaid Provider Training Sessions

 Provider Support:
 ProviderSupport@michigan.gov or 1-800-292-2550

Thank you for participating in the Michigan Medicaid Program

http://www.michigan.gov/medicaidproviders
http://www.michigan.gov/documents/LISTSERV_127789_7.pdf
http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_42542_42543_42546-101427--,00.html
http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_5100-145006--,00.html#Quick_Reference_Guides
https://minotifytpl.state.mi.us/tedpublic/coveragerequests/index
http://www.michigan.gov/mdhhs/0,5885,7-339-71551_2945_5100-127606--,00.html
mailto:ProviderSupport@michigan.gov

